KOA
17
phone  805 922 0594   800 767 0081   fax  805 922 3643   1320 W. McCoy Lane  Santa Maria,  CA  93455
www.garrettelec.com    email  custserv@garrettelec.com
Surface Mount Thin Film Inductors
KL73 Series, Specifications
Land Pattern  (mm) Package Dimensions (in/mm)
Part Number Determination L

Res Ω
(max)
Allowable
Current
(mA max.)
Meas.
Freq.
Mhz
KL731ETTP1N0 1.0
C(±0.2nH)
10
12000
0.15
700
500
KL731ETTP1N2 1.2
10000KL731ETTP1N5 1.5
0.20
KL731ETTP1N8 1.8
KL731ETTP2N2 2.2 8000 0.25 650
KL731ETTP2N7 2.7 6000
0.30 600
KL731ETTP3N3 3.3
5000
KL731ETTP3N9 3.9 0.50 550
KL731ETTP4N7 4.7
1.00
500
KL731ETTP5N6 5.6
G(±2%)
J(±5%)
450
KL731ETTP6N8 6.8 4000
350
KL731ETTP8N2 8.2 3000
KL731ETTP10N 10
2500 1.50
300
KL731ETTP12N 12 250
KL731ETTP15N 15 2000 2.00
200
KL731ETTP18N 18
7
1500
3.00
200
KL731ETTP22N 22
5.00 150KL731ETTP27N 27
KL731ETTP33N 33 1000
Part Number Inductance
nH
Inductance
Tolerance

(min)
DC Res
Ω
(max)
Allowable
Current
(mA max.)
Meas.
Freq.
Mhz
KL731JTE1N0 1.0
C(±0.2nH)
10 13000
0.10 650
500
KL731JTE1N2 1.2 15
KL731JTE1N5 1.5
20
10000KL731JTE1N8 1.8
KL731JTE2N2 2.2 8000 0.15 450KL731JTE2N7 2.7
KL731JTE3N3 3.3 6000 0.25KL731JTE3N9 3.9
350
KL731JTE4N7 4.7 5000
0.50KL731JTE5N6 5.6
G(±2%)
J(±5%)
25
KL731JTE6N8 6.8 4000
KL731JTE8N2 8.2 3000
KL731JTE10N 10 2500 1.0 250KL731JTE12N 12
KL731JTE15N 15 2000
KL731JTE18N 18
10
1500 1.50 200
200
KL731JTE22N 22
KL731JTE27N 27 1000
2.50 150KL731JTE33N 33
KL731JTE39N 39
600
KL731JTE47N 47 120
KL731JTE56N 56 4.00
100KL731JTE68N 68 4.50
KL731JTE82N 82 5.00
KOA
18
phone  805 922 0594   800 767 0081   fax  805 922 3643   1320 W. McCoy Lane  Santa Maria,  CA  93455

Res Ω
(max)
Allowable
Current
(mA max.)
Meas.
Freq.
Mhz
KL732ATE1N0 1.0
C (±0.2nH)
20
13000
0.25
900
500
KL732ATE1N2 1.2
KL732ATE1N5 1.5 10000
KL732ATE1N8 1.8
25
9000
KL732ATE2N2 2.2
8000
800
KL732ATE2N7 2.7
KL732ATE3N3 3.3
6000
KL732ATE3N9 3.9
KL732ATE4N7 4.7 5000
0.50
700
KL732ATE5N6 5.6
G (±2%)
J (±5%)
4500
KL732ATE6N8 6.8 4000
500
KL732ATE8N2 8.2 3000
KL732ATE10N 10
2500
1.00
400
KL732ATE12N 12
KL732ATE15N 15 2000
300
KL732ATE18N 18
20
1500
KL732ATE22N 22
1000
1.50
250
KL732ATE27N 27
15
200
KL732ATE33N 33
200KL732ATE39N 39
800
KL732ATE47N 47
KL732ATE56N 56
10
700
4.00
150KL732ATE68N 68
5.00
KL732ATE82N 82 600